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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
CRIME LOG – May 2023 

 

Wednesday May 31, 2023 – Thursday June 1, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday May 30, 2023 – Wednesday May 31, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday May 25, 2023 – Tuesday May 30, 2023 
On 5-27-2023, an officer was dispatched to Lot 14 to meet with a complainant in reference to a 
criminal mischief of a vehicle. The complainant advised that on 5-27-2023 their vehicle was 
vandalized. There are no suspects. 
 
Wednesday May 24, 2023 – Thursday May 25, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday May 23, 2023 – Wednesday May 24, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday May 22, 2023 – Tuesday May 23, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday May 18, 2023 – Monday May 22, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday May 17, 2023 – Thursday May 18, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday May 16, 2023 – Wednesday May 17, 2023 
On 5-16-2023, an officer was dispatched to the Science Research Center in reference to a theft. 
The officer was advised that between 1-10-2023 and 5-16-2023 items were taken from the 
Science Research Center without the consent of the owner. There are no suspects. 
 
Monday May 15, 2023 – Tuesday May 16, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday May 12, 2023 – Monday May 15, 2023 
On 5-13-2023, an officer was dispatched to the SFA Athletic Field House to meet with a 
complainant in reference to a theft. The complainant advised on 5-13-2023 property was 
removed from the field house without the consent of the owner. There are no suspects. 
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Wednesday May 10, 2023 – Friday May 12, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday May 9, 2023 – Wednesday May 10, 2023 
On 5-9-2023 UPD officers contacted a suspicious vehicle in the Wilson Parking Garage. The 
officer contacted an occupant in the vehicle who was found to be in possession of drug 
paraphernalia. The occupant was issued a citation for possession of drug paraphernalia. There 
is one suspect. 
 
Monday May 8, 2023 – Tuesday May 9, 2023 
On 5-8-2023, an officer on routine patrol contacted two subjects that were sitting inside a 
vehicle in the Student Center Parking Garage. The officer smelled marihuana coming from 
inside the vehicle and conducted a search. The officer located marihuana and alcohol inside the 
vehicle which resulted in one subject being issued a Class B Summons for possession of 
marihuana and a Class C Citation for minor in possession of alcohol. There was one suspect and 
one person of interest. 
 
Friday May 5, 2023 – Monday May 8, 2023 
On 5-6-2023 an officer was dispatched to Steen Hall in reference to a drug complaint. Officers 
contacted a subject who was found to be in possession of a controlled substance and 
marihuana. The subject was arrested and transported to the Nacogdoches County Jail without 
incident. There is one suspect. 
 
Thursday May 4, 2023 – Friday May 5, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday May 3, 2023 – Thursday May 4, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday May 2, 2023 – Wednesday May 3, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday May 1, 2023 – Tuesday May 2, 2023 
On 5-1-2023 an officer was dispatched to UPD to meet with a complainant in reference to a hit 
and run. The complainant advised that between 4-28-2023 and 5-1-2023 her vehicle was 
damaged while parked in upper Lot 46. There are no suspects. 
 


